1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1138 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 2, line 14, delete "<u>commissioner</u>"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>of the Office of Higher Education</u>" and insert "<u>board</u>" and delete
- 1.4 "<u>commissioner</u>" and insert "<u>board</u>"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 17, delete "<u>commissioner</u>" and insert "<u>board</u>"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 21, delete "<u>commissioner</u>" and insert "<u>board</u>"